BAILEY CHARTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

The School Your Child Deserves Mrs. Michelle Engebretson, Principal

GOVERNING BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2020-2021 SCHOOL YEAR

Revised July 20, 2020

BOARD MEMBERS

Jose Chinas-Vivianco jchinas@live.com

Gregory L. Erny, AIA ernygregory@gmail.com

Dane Nott notthouse@charter.net

Chuck "Charles" McGee judgemcgee@msn.com

Karen M^cGee kmcgee@gbis.com

Marianne "Kelly" Smith-Nott notthouse@charter.net

> Todd Wilson teewil23@gmail.com

Director Joined Board 09/21/2016 Parent Representative

Secretary/Treasurer Joined Board 6/19/2012 Business Representative

Director Joined Board 11/28/2018 Teacher Representative NV License #31166 (8/22/26)

> Vice Chairperson Joined Board 6/4/2019 Legal Representative

Director Joined Board 6/4/2019 Teacher Representative NV Licensure #36571 (*Retired*)

Director Joined Board 6/25/2018 Teacher Representative NV License #41578 (6/3/24)

Chairperson Joined Board 4/2/2019 Business Representtive

School Administrator

Michelle Engebretson, M.Ed. mengebretson@baileycharter.org NV License #41532 Expires 6/10/2021

NRS388A.320 Governing Body of a Charter School

board@baileycharter.org

https://www.baileycharter.org/about_us/board_of_directors

We are committed to providing a supportive environment, which encourages students to connect their knowledge to the real world through inquiry-based learning and differentiated instruction.

210 Gentry Way, Reno, Nevada 89502 (775) 323-6767 Fax (775) 323-6799